
Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 1: Ray & Marges 
 

Score: 111.1 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  David Aufderhar  17 18.38 3.2 20.2 18.22 3.3 9 0  164 
*Gene Aufderhar  14 18.25 3.3 17.3 17.78 3.7 9 0  160 
  Dale Bergquist  24 23.38 0.0 24.0 23.44 0.0 9 0  211 
  Cliff Sanders  20 20.38 1.8 21.8 20.33 1.9 9 0  183 
  Wayne Sanders  19 17.25 4.0 23.0 17.44 3.9 9 0  157 
  Phil Thompson  22 23.38 0.0 22.0 23.22 0.0 9 1  209 
 
 

Team 2: Deadwood 
 

Score: 114.5 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  James Dahlstrom        0 0  0 
  Steve Dahlstrom  24 23.00 0.0 24.0 23.11 0.0 9 0  208 
  Derrill Lambert  17 16.63 4.5 21.5 16.67 4.4 9 0  150 
*Joe Lambert  22 19.00 2.8 23.0 19.33 2.6 9 0  174 
  Cheryl Phillippi  20 18.33 3.3 23.0 18.57 3.1 7 0  130 
  Tim Schott   17.25 4.0  17.25 4.0 4 0  69 
  Craig Thiele  23 22.38 0.4 23.0 22.44 0.4 9 0  202 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 3: Shoot Happens 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dub Armstrong  24 21.25 1.2 24.0 21.56 1.0 9 1  194 
  Matt Hill  21 21.25 1.2 22.2 21.22 1.2 9 0  191 
  Eric Howell  19 20.13 2.0 21.0 20.00 2.1 9 0  180 
  Cj Lloyd  21 21.00 1.4 22.4 21.00 1.4 9 0  189 
*Dan Lloyd  22 21.88 0.8 22.8 21.89 0.8 9 0  197 
  Derrick Sodren  18 21.50 1.1 19.1 21.11 1.3 9 0  190 
  Jaden Tastel  15 16.75 4.4 19.4 16.56 4.5 9 0  149 
  Tim Tastel  22 18.38 3.2 23.0 18.78 3.0 9 0  169 
 
 

Team 4: Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  David Godwin  23 22.50 0.4 23.0 22.56 0.3 9 0  203 
*John Hegstrand  19 20.13 2.0 21.0 20.00 2.1 9 0  180 
  Rebecca Hegstrand  16 17.25 4.0 20.0 17.11 4.1 9 0  154 
  Skyler Larson  18 17.40 3.9 21.9 17.50 3.9 6 0  105 
  Joann McDonald  20 20.38 1.8 21.8 20.33 1.9 9 0  183 
  Richard Oftedal  15 16.63 4.5 19.5 16.44 4.6 9 0  148 
  Sydney Oftedal  22 20.88 1.5 23.0 21.00 1.4 9 0  189 
  Paul Paul  20 19.13 2.7 22.7 19.22 2.6 9 0  173 
  Margaret Phillippi  15 11.63 8.0 23.0 12.00 7.7 9 0  108 
  Ann Marie Schmitz   14.88 5.7  14.88 5.7 8 0  119 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 5: The Yotters 
 

Score: 118.0 Points: 1 Total: 3 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Jason Amundsen  22 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.11 1.3 9 0  190 
  Shawn Bradley   14.57 5.9  14.57 5.9 7 0  102 
  Mike Lau  19 19.50 2.5 21.5 19.44 2.5 9 0  175 
  Jack Lorr  25 21.75 0.9 25.0 22.11 0.6 9 2 25 199 
  Steven Lorr  21 20.50 1.8 22.8 20.57 1.7 7 0  144 
  John Oyen  24 21.63 1.0 24.0 21.89 0.8 9 0  197 
  Aaron Peltier  22 23.38 0.0 22.0 23.22 0.0 9 1  209 
  Erin Quaranta  22 19.50 2.5 23.0 19.78 2.3 9 0  178 
  Terry Raboin  20 18.50 3.2 23.0 18.67 3.0 9 0  168 
  Barb Yotter  23 18.38 3.2 23.0 18.89 2.9 9 0  170 
 
 

Team 6: NTM 
 

Score: 117.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eddie Engesether  16 19.25 2.6 18.6 18.89 2.9 9 0  170 
  Steve Long  25 24.13 0.0 25.0 24.22 0.0 9 4 75 218 
  Bob Pennaz        0 0  0 
  Al Pickett  23 20.63 1.7 23.0 20.89 1.5 9 0  188 
*Keith Pickett  23 16.38 4.6 23.0 17.11 4.1 9 0  154 
  Steve Pickett  23 17.50 3.9 23.0 18.11 3.4 9 0  163 
  Zach Pickett  19 20.38 1.8 20.8 20.22 1.9 9 0  182 
  Dennis Robyn  22 21.25 1.2 23.0 21.33 1.2 9 1  192 
  Kelly Robyn  18 20.13 2.0 20.0 19.89 2.2 9 0  179 
  Todd Robyn  17 15.75 5.1 22.1 15.89 5.0 9 0  143 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 7: Pendy's Pointers 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brad Copeland  19 15.50 5.3 23.0 15.89 5.0 9 0  143 
  Arlo Evans  19 13.88 6.4 23.0 14.44 6.0 9 0  130 
  Doug Hempel  18 15.75 5.1 23.0 16.00 4.9 9 0  144 
  Steve Keufler  21 21.25 1.2 22.2 21.22 1.2 9 0  191 
  Steve Phillips  17 19.00 2.8 19.8 18.78 3.0 9 0  169 
  Tim Phillips  19 22.71 0.2 19.2 22.25 0.5 8 0  178 
  Caymen Salitros  16 15.25 5.4 21.4 15.33 5.4 9 0  138 
  Chris Salitros  22 19.88 2.2 23.0 20.11 2.0 9 0  181 
*Nick Schlee  16 18.25 3.3 19.3 18.00 3.5 9 0  162 
  Randy Windsperger  19 16.50 4.6 23.0 16.78 4.4 9 0  151 
 
 

Team 8: HDI 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Tom Averback  23 20.50 1.8 23.0 20.78 1.6 9 0  187 
  Austin Blum  19 18.57 3.1 22.1 18.63 3.1 8 0  149 
  Tom Hildebrandt  18 19.75 2.3 20.3 19.56 2.4 9 0  176 
  Al Housewright  21 18.25 3.3 23.0 18.56 3.1 9 0  167 
  Gene Housewright  22 22.38 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 9 0  201 
  Cole Howitz  20 19.50 2.5 22.5 19.56 2.4 9 0  176 
  Joey Langevin  18 18.63 3.1 21.1 18.56 3.1 9 0  167 
  Carson Meyer  23 20.88 1.5 23.0 21.11 1.3 9 0  190 
  Justin Meyer  18 19.13 2.7 20.7 19.00 2.8 9 0  171 
  Sam Meyer  18 15.88 5.0 23.0 16.11 4.8 9 0  145 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 9: GBB Bullshooters 
 

Score: 116.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Dempsey  19 16.50 4.6 23.0 16.78 4.4 9 0  151 
*Guy Garritson  25 23.75 0.0 25.0 23.89 0.0 9 3 50 215 
  John Koskey  19 19.75 2.3 21.3 19.67 2.3 9 0  177 
  Chris Larson  14 17.63 3.8 17.8 17.22 4.0 9 0  155 
  Alexa Nettell  19 16.88 4.3 23.0 17.11 4.1 9 0  154 
  Lenny Storch  20 19.13 2.7 22.7 19.22 2.6 9 0  173 
  Rod Waldoch        0 0  0 
  Paul Wiemann  21 19.88 2.2 23.0 20.00 2.1 9 0  180 
 
 

Team 10: Droppers 
 

Score: 118.0 Points: 1 Total: 1 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brandon Bloss  19 15.75 5.1 23.0 16.11 4.8 9 0  145 
*Chris Bloss  21 19.63 2.4 23.0 19.78 2.3 9 0  178 
  Nathan Bloss  24 23.25 0.0 24.0 23.33 0.0 9 1  210 
  Kevin M   19.57 2.4  19.57 2.4 7 0  137 
  Justin Markuson  25 20.00 2.1 25.0 20.63 1.7 8 1 25 165 
  Brynn Owens  21 16.13 4.8 23.0 16.67 4.4 9 0  150 
  Dan Owens  13 16.00 4.9 17.9 15.67 5.1 9 0  141 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 

Team 11: Full Chokes 
 

Score: 113.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Andy Corbett  19 20.25 1.9 20.9 20.11 2.0 9 0  181 
  Jason Corbett  19 18.13 3.4 22.4 18.22 3.3 9 0  164 
  Alec Finn  21 18.00 3.5 23.0 18.33 3.3 9 0  165 
  Mike Finn   0.00 16.1    0 0  0 
  Mike Fisher  21 22.13 0.6 21.6 22.00 0.7 9 1  198 
  Wyatt Irwin  14 18.50 3.2 17.2 18.00 3.5 9 0  162 
*Steve Meyer  20 18.38 3.2 23.0 18.56 3.1 9 0  167 
  Dave Morris        0 0  0 
  Joe Sikorski  21 16.63 4.5 23.0 17.11 4.1 9 0  154 
 
 

Team 12: League average 
 

Score: 115.1 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jack Lorr 25 
 Steve Long 75 
 Guy Garritson 50 
 Justin Markuson 25 
  
  



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Weekly Report for Week 9 
July 19th, 2020 

Pairings: 12 vs 9  10 vs 5  7 vs 11  4 vs 6  2 vs 3  8 vs 1 
 
Metro Trap BBB 2020 Team Standings through week 9 
 
Team 9 GBB Bullshooters 6.0 
Team 6 NTM 6.0 
Team 4 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 4.0 
Team 3 Shoot Happens 4.0 
Team 2 Deadwood 4.0 
Team 5 The Yotters 3.0 
Team 12 League average 2.0 
Team 11 Full Chokes 2.0 
Team 8 HDI 2.0 
Team 7 Pendy's Pointers 2.0 
Team 10 Droppers 1.0 
Team 1 Ray & Marges 0.0 
 



Metro Trap BBB 2020 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 9 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Steve Long 218 24.22 9 4 NTM 
Guy Garritson 215 23.89 9 3 GBB Bullshooters 
Dale Bergquist 211 23.44 9 0 Ray & Marges 
Nathan Bloss 210 23.33 9 1 Droppers 
Aaron Peltier 209 23.22 9 1 The Yotters 
Phil Thompson 209 23.22 9 1 Ray & Marges 
Steve Dahlstrom 208 23.11 9 0 Deadwood 
David Godwin 203 22.56 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Craig Thiele 202 22.44 9 0 Deadwood 
Gene Housewright 201 22.33 9 0 HDI 
Jack Lorr 199 22.11 9 2 The Yotters 
Mike Fisher 198 22.00 9 1 Full Chokes 
John Oyen 197 21.89 9 0 The Yotters 
Dan Lloyd 197 21.89 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Dub Armstrong 194 21.56 9 1 Shoot Happens 
Dennis Robyn 192 21.33 9 1 NTM 
Steve Keufler 191 21.22 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Matt Hill 191 21.22 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Derrick Sodren 190 21.11 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Jason Amundsen 190 21.11 9 0 The Yotters 
Carson Meyer 190 21.11 9 0 HDI 
Cj Lloyd 189 21.00 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Sydney Oftedal 189 21.00 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Al Pickett 188 20.89 9 0 NTM 
Tom Averback 187 20.78 9 0 HDI 
Cliff Sanders 183 20.33 9 0 Ray & Marges 
Joann McDonald 183 20.33 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Zach Pickett 182 20.22 9 0 NTM 
Chris Salitros 181 20.11 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Andy Corbett 181 20.11 9 0 Full Chokes 
Eric Howell 180 20.00 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Paul Wiemann 180 20.00 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 
John Hegstrand 180 20.00 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Kelly Robyn 179 19.89 9 0 NTM 
Tim Phillips 178 22.25 8 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Erin Quaranta 178 19.78 9 0 The Yotters 
Chris Bloss 178 19.78 9 0 Droppers 
John Koskey 177 19.67 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 



Cole Howitz 176 19.56 9 0 HDI 
Tom Hildebrandt 176 19.56 9 0 HDI 
Mike Lau 175 19.44 9 0 The Yotters 
Joe Lambert 174 19.33 9 0 Deadwood 
Lenny Storch 173 19.22 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Paul Paul 173 19.22 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Justin Meyer 171 19.00 9 0 HDI 
Eddie Engesether 170 18.89 9 0 NTM 
Barb Yotter 170 18.89 9 0 The Yotters 
Tim Tastel 169 18.78 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Steve Phillips 169 18.78 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Terry Raboin 168 18.67 9 0 The Yotters 
Al Housewright 167 18.56 9 0 HDI 
Joey Langevin 167 18.56 9 0 HDI 
Steve Meyer 167 18.56 9 0 Full Chokes 
Alec Finn 165 18.33 9 0 Full Chokes 
Justin Markuson 165 20.63 8 1 Droppers 
Jason Corbett 164 18.22 9 0 Full Chokes 
David Aufderhar 164 18.22 9 0 Ray & Marges 
Steve Pickett 163 18.11 9 0 NTM 
Wyatt Irwin 162 18.00 9 0 Full Chokes 
Nick Schlee 162 18.00 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Gene Aufderhar 160 17.78 9 0 Ray & Marges 
Wayne Sanders 157 17.44 9 0 Ray & Marges 
Chris Larson 155 17.22 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Rebecca Hegstrand 154 17.11 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Alexa Nettell 154 17.11 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Joe Sikorski 154 17.11 9 0 Full Chokes 
Keith Pickett 154 17.11 9 0 NTM 
Dave Dempsey 151 16.78 9 0 GBB Bullshooters 
Randy Windsperger 151 16.78 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Brynn Owens 150 16.67 9 0 Droppers 
Derrill Lambert 150 16.67 9 0 Deadwood 
Jaden Tastel 149 16.56 9 0 Shoot Happens 
Austin Blum 149 18.63 8 0 HDI 
Richard Oftedal 148 16.44 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Brandon Bloss 145 16.11 9 0 Droppers 
Sam Meyer 145 16.11 9 0 HDI 
Steven Lorr 144 20.57 7 0 The Yotters 
Doug Hempel 144 16.00 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Brad Copeland 143 15.89 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Todd Robyn 143 15.89 9 0 NTM 
Dan Owens 141 15.67 9 0 Droppers 



Caymen Salitros 138 15.33 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Kevin M 137 19.57 7 0 Droppers 
Cheryl Phillippi 130 18.57 7 0 Deadwood 
Arlo Evans 130 14.44 9 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Ann Marie Schmitz 119 14.88 8 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Margaret Phillippi 108 12.00 9 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Skyler Larson 105 17.50 6 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Shawn Bradley 102 14.57 7 0 The Yotters 
Tim Schott 69 17.25 4 0 Deadwood 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
James Dahlstrom 0 0.00 0 0 Deadwood 
Bob Pennaz 0 0.00 0 0 NTM 
Mike Finn 0 0.00 0 0 Full Chokes 
Dave Morris 0 0.00 0 0 Full Chokes 
Rod Waldoch 0 0.00 0 0 GBB Bullshooters 
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